ITEM NO.21 COURT NO.7 SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 9057/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2012 in CRLA No. 214/2005 passed by the High Court Of H.P At Shimla)

STATE OF H.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAJALDEEN Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 10/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

From the Office Report dated. 7.11.2014, it appears

that inspite of the bailable-warrants issued against the respondent, he did not choose to appear in person or present

through counsel. According to the report of the Civil Judge

(Sr. Division)-cum-CJM, Chamba District dated 19.9.2014, the

accused appeared before the learned Judge on 16.9.2014 and Signature Not Verified

undertook to be present in this Court.

Digitally signed by

Pardeep Kumar Date: 2014.11.10 17:26:17 SAST

Reason:

Instead of such an undertaking, the accused is not

present. In the circumstances, we direct the appellant- State 2

of Himachal Pradesh to produce the respondent in custody on

1.12.2014. Registry is directed to issue non-bailable

warrants against the respondent for securing his presence

before this Court on 1.12.2014.

List the matter on 1.12.2014.

(PARDEEP KUMAR) AR-cum-PS (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER