## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9057/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2012 in CRLA No. 214/2005 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**FAJALDEEN** 

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 16/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the appeal on a Non-Miscellaneous Day i.e. on  $6^{\rm th}$  October, 2015 for hearing on Original record be called for.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER